LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$955.50 Rec:\$37.00

Total:\$992.50

2021-161710

. 11/24/2021 02:58 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Pgs=3 KC

A.P.N. No.:	002-073-04						
R.P.T.T.	\$955.50						
Escrow No.:	84916						
Recording Requested By:							
Cow County Title Co.  Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below							
When Recorded Mail To:							
YAHIA IAROCH	HEN						
P.O Box 864							
Panaca, NV 89	042	•					



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **IBEETH A. LOPEZ, an unmarried woman** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **YAHIA IAROCHEN a married man as his sole and separate property**, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 128 in SUN GOLD MANOR ADDITION, plat of which was recorded March 7, 1973, in Book A of Plats page 101, as File No. 52669 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2021 - 2022: 002-073-04

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: November 04, 2021

IBEETH A. LOPEZ	
State of William ) ss.	<del>\\</del>
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 3nd day of November 18EETH A. LOPEZ	<i>D 303/</i> By:
Signature: Mila Mel Notary Public Expiration Date: 5/1/2024	
DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN No. 18-2005-11 MY APPT. EXPIRES MAY 7, 2024	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)								
	a) 002-	-073-04						\ \
	b)							\ \
	c)							\ \
	d)							\ \
2	·	f Property:						\ \
۷.		Vacant Land	b) 🗷 Sin	gle Fam. Res.	FOR RECC	RDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	<i>'</i> —	Condo/Twnhse	· —	Plex	Book:	TELITO	Page:	
	c) [		, <b>—</b>		Date of Rec	ordina:		
		Apt.Bldg	f) Cor		Notes:			
	•	Agricultural	h) 🔲 Mo	bile Home		The state of the s		
	i) 🔲	Other						
_	<b>-</b>		( D	/		The state of the s	\	#0.4E 000 00
3.		alue/Sale Price o		value of Dramor	4.0	<del>-\</del> -	<del></del>	\$245,000.00
		n Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (	value of Proper	ty) (			<u> </u>
		er Tax Value:	Toy Duo:					\$245,000.00
,		roperty Transfer nption Claimed:	iax Due.		-			\$955.50
<del>4</del> .		nption Claimed. Insfer Tax Exem	ntion ner NE	2S 375 090 Se	ction			
		plain Reason for	•			7		
	D. LA	pidiii ((cdcoii ioi	Exemplion.				<u> </u>	
5.	Partial	Interest Percent	age being tr	ansferred: 100	)	%		
		ndersigned decla				f perjury,	pursuant to	
		060 and NRS 37						
		n and belief, and						
		n provided herei						
		n, or other determ						
dι	ie plus i	nterest at 1% pe	r month. Pu	rsuant to NRS	375.030, the	Buyer an	d Seller sha	all be
JOI	ntiy and	l severally liable	rovany adval	tional amount o	owea.			
	-	~ \//\//	1 100	a /	1 1			
Si	gnature	( Xpull	7/11	Y		Capacity	Grantor	
	g.rata. c	IBEETH A. LOR	EZ	<del>//</del>	<del>/</del> /			,
	A STATE OF THE STA			<i>y</i>	/ /			
1		(	1 Contraction					
Si	gnature		11			Capacity	Grantee	
		YAHIA IAROCH	EN-		and the second second			
					5104	-n (004		DIMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			BOAR		NTEE) INFO (EQUIRED)	DRIMATION		
Dr	int Nam	•	JIRED)	<b>\</b>	Print Name:			
The .	int Nam idress:	9136 Black B		<del></del>	Address:	P.O Box		
	ty:	Las Vegas	-IKAVC	<u> </u>	City:	Panaca	. 00-1	
	ate: N\		Zip: 891	43	State: NV	1 411454	Zip:	89042
١.								
C	<u>OMPAN</u>	Y/PERSON REC	QUESTING	RECORDING (	required if n	ot seller	or buyer)	
	int Nam				Escrow #:	84916		
Αc	ddress:	P.O. Box 518	3, 328 Main	Street		<u></u>		
Ci	ty:	Pioche			State: NV_	· <del>- ·</del>	Zip:	89043